	services Suos				
1 at at 28/08/2025 17:24	e de description	and will also comp	letes	2 4 J + 12	
X(124/17)2190)788/Y	SAS e tiling				
1911 PC, 8391M	F-mail coatto, six 31, 21	day.			i
27/02/2022 06:40	i-Motor Claim Form				
19105/2012 001/0	i-Motor W/O (Science)	4 2bt 15 40t2	1 200		
The (12) Populing (20),	i-Photo Uploaded	0001			
	Assessment/Survey Rep	ort ·			
I P Insurer	Ass't Report by Eax/H	and to Owner:Wksp	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	to the same street of	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	A little pass with the contract of the contrac	Tel:	Fax:		}
TP Particulars: Veh No: St	D11/94 17	NC( )/Non-INC(	)		
Owner / Driver (		Tel		1	ES 1
Pohey No ( ) Per	iod (	) Cover Type (			
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Time.		<u> </u>	
	Note-Est Status (WO): N		F: 80-1-0%]		
	Varranty YES ( ) / NC	2( )			
Excess: (S ) Loading . \$1.00	00 ( ) / \$2,000 ( )		and the second		
General Remarks:-			lear		
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's info		al & Strictly NO taler of a	:pane		-
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY				4
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice	YES ( ) / NO (	); Towing Co (	200	many florida Margar	, ,
			CHILDREN CO.		
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY O	Date&Time Com	pleted	Done b	<u>v</u>
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	Courtesy Car ( )	Date&Time Com	ple*ed	Done b	y
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/(	Courtesy Car ( )	Date&Time Com	plered	Done b	y
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )	Date&Time Com	plered	Done b	y .
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$2]	( )	Date&Time Com	plered	Done b	V
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )	Date&Time Com	pleted	Done b	У
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$2]	( )	Date&Time Com	plered	Done b	У
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:	( )	Date&Time Com	plered	Done b	У
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:	( )	Date&Time Com	ple*ed	Done b	<u>y</u>
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:	( )	Date&Time Com	plered	Done b	y
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:	( )	Date&Time Com	plered	Done b	
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	( )	Date&Time Com		And (5)	And (S) Add Eall
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	1nvo	ice Preparation Checkl	ist	Anit (\$)	And (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-	Invoi	ice Preparation Checkl : Accident Reporting (\$30), : Darmage Assessment (\$100),		Anit (\$)	And (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	Invoid   1) AR   2) DA   3) TF   4) FT   4) FT	ice Preparation Checkles Accident Reporting (\$30). Darnage Assessment (\$100). Towing Fee Follow-Through Survey	ist INC (\$30; \$40,\$45 \$120	Anit (\$)	And (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:	Invoid   1) AR   2) DA   3) TF   4) FT   5) FT   Eqt.	ice Preparation Checkles Accident Reporting (\$39). Darmage Assessment (\$100). Towing Fee Follow-Through Survey Follow-Through Survey Lighting against INC Only (well	ist  INC (\$30;  \$40,\$45  \$10,\$40,\$45  \$10,\$40,\$40	Anit (\$)	And (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:  Contact No.	Invoided to the second	ice Preparation Checkles Accident Reporting (\$30). Damage Assessment (\$100). Towing Fee Follow-Through Survey Follow-Through Survey (Resur	ist  INC (\$30;  \$40,\$45  \$10,\$55  \$120  vey) \$30,	Anit (\$)	And (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:	Invoided in the second of the	ice Preparation Checkles Accident Reporting (\$39). Damage Assessment (\$100), Towing Fee Follow-Through Survey Tollow-Through Survey Liniming against INC Only (well Re-inspection Jone DA + SMRT Surve)	ist  INC (\$80)  \$40, \$45, \$120  vey) \$40, \$40, \$40, \$40, \$40, \$40, \$40, \$40,	Anit (\$)	And (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:  Contact No.	Invoided to the second of the	ice Preparation Checkles Accident Reporting (\$30). Damage Assessment (\$100). Towing Fee Follow-Through Survey Follow-Through Survey (Resur- toining against INC Only (we) Re-inspection Idue DA + SMRT Survey IC Additional Services. Countesy Car / Tpt Allower. c	ist  INC (\$80)  \$40 \$45  \$120  Ney)  \$10 Jan 2005  \$15  \$150	Anit (\$)	And (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$2]  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:  Contact No.  Damaged Portion:	Invol    1) AR   2) DA   3) TF   4) FT   5) FT   601   6) TR   7) NI   2   8) NTU   001   10   10   10   10   10   10	ice Preparation Checkles Accident Reporting (\$30). Damage Assessment (\$100). Towing Fee Follow-Through Survey Follow-Through Survey Re-inspection Idue DA + SMRT Survey IC Additional Services. Countery Car / Tpt Allower. c. Isopair Coverdination	ist  INC (\$80)  \$40, \$45, \$120  vey) \$40, \$40, \$40, \$40, \$40, \$40, \$40, \$40,	Anit (\$)	And (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$2]  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:  Contact No.  Damaged Portion:	Invol    1) AR   2) DA   3) TF:   4) FT:   5) FT   601:   6) TR:   7) N1   8) NTU   100:   10	ice Preparation Checkl Accident Reporting (\$30). Damage Assessment (\$100). Towing Fee Follow-Through Survey Follow-Through Survey (Resur- Idining against INC Only (we) Re-inspection Idue DA + SMRT Survey IC Additional Services.  Courtesy Car / Tpt Allower, c Isopair Coverdination Prost Repair Inspection C DV / Collect Excess Coordinat	ist  INC (\$30;  \$40,\$45  \$10,\$40,\$45  \$10,\$40,\$20,\$5  \$15,50	Anit (\$)	And (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:  Contact No.  Damaged Portion.  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Invoided to the second of the	ice Preparation Checkles Accident Reporting (\$30). Darnage Assessment (\$100). Towing Fee Follow-Through Survey Follow-Through Survey Laiming against INC Only (well Re-inspection Idar DA + SMRT Survey IC Additional Services. Countesy Car / Tpt Allower. c. Repeir Consideration Post Repair Inspection DV / Collect Excess Coordinal (\$2.11). The Amail SC (against 1)	ist  INC (\$30;  \$40,\$45  \$10,\$40,\$45  \$10,\$40,\$20,\$5  \$15,50	And (\$) 1st Ball	And (S) Add Full
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion.  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  Auditors' Comments:-	Invol.    Invol.   In	ice Preparation Checkles Accident Reporting (\$30). Damage Assessment (\$100). Towing Fee Follow-Through Survey Follow-Through Survey (Resur- toining against INC Only (well Re-inspection Idue DA + SMRT Survey IC Additional Services: Country Car / Tpt Allowan coloring Repair Inspection Fost Repair Inspection Fost Repair Inspection Foot Repair In	ist  INC (\$80)  \$40,\$45  \$10,\$40,\$2005  \$10,\$40,\$2005  \$10,\$40,\$2005  \$10,\$40,\$40,\$40,\$40,\$40,\$40,\$40,\$40,\$40,\$4	And (\$) 1st Ball	And (S)



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

5. Internation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any will misrepresentation of witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudia policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

25/03/2022 17:24 (SGT) 24/03/2022 06:40 (SGT) Jln. Ahmad Ibrahim, Singapore LAMP POST 174 Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

PC8391M

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No **Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Yes

CHINA COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED (SINGAPORE BRANCH)

TXXXXX060B

mesaranrahim@gmail.com (Phone) +65-93378574

+65-93378574

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Toyota

Hiace

Employment

No - Claiming third party

Bus

Auto

2982

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

DMB1SNW00011252100

DRIVER

Name of Driver

RAHIM BIN MESARAN



Accident report SN08223O0004

Page 1 of 20

NRIC No SXXXX259A Date Of Birth 04/01/1968 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 24/10/1997 Driving experience 24 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-93378574 Alt. Phone Number Email Address mesaranrahim@gmail.com Address BLK 755 JURONG WEST STREET 74 #13-56 Address complement Postcode 640755 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 5 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Nanyang Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18007929999 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-67912972 Police Station Address No. 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 Singapore 649482 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20220324/2008 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident WITH TRAFFIC POLICE Was there any audio recorded? DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 Vehicle Registration Number **SLD1119Y** Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	
Address	-
Address complement	-
Dogtoods	-
Incurance Company Name	-
Notice Of Demand	-
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	-:
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SMU8971E
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	_
Vehicle Variant	i w
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	=
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	=

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number	SCY5968H
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	:=
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	c.e.
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 4

Vehicle Registration Number	SHC2963Y
Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model	i.=
Vehicle Variant	=
Vehicle Colour	1.00
Vehicle Category	Taxi
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	22
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	7 <del></del>

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No	RAHIM BIN MESARAN Male (Phone) +65-93378574
Address	=:
Address Complement	-
Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	PC8391M
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")

use, disclose and/or process my Pe	d vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are tersonal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and	permitted to collect,
(c) my Personal Information may/ca	an be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service proving which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purpose.	iders or agents
A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	John.	25/03/2022
Policy Giden's Signature / Date &	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by R	eporting Centre
Sketch Plan	Julan AHMAM IBRAHIM LANGERSonnel	74
		APC 8391M
		APC8391M BSLD11197
		CSMU8971E
		D SCY 5968H E ~ SH C 2963 Y
		EUCH (29634
	CEKTOKICKALOU	317 2 703 /
		3
The second secon		

1	1 0 10 1			
Market and the second s	As Per Police	Report	7/20)	20314/200A
4	and the second s		1/0	1/ 1000
	Authorities and a second and a			
				/
				/
	and the state of t			
				/
	10 mar. 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			
		TTE_ NOTES		/
				/
				/
			/	
	****			
		/		
		/		
	MANAGEMENT THE COLUMN TO THE STATE OF THE ST	/		
		/		
		1		
		Harris and the second		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
un ti o u				
ration				
clare the foregoing particulars				

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





l of 3

Report No. T/20220324/2008

Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482

Tel No: 1800-7929999

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 24/03/2022 09:19		Made:	Vide Report No.: J/20220324/0033	Station Diary No.:
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		
Name of	Informant: BIN MESAF		Address: APT BLK 755 JURONG WES SINGAPORE 640755	ST STREET 74 #13-56
	/ \$68002	59A	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 93378574.
Nationali SINGAP	ty: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:	
Sex: Male	Age: 54	Date of Birth: 04/01/1968	Type of Informant:	***************************************
Race: Javanese	)		Language:	Institution / School Name:
Occupation Van drive		215219	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 24/03/2022 06:40	Type of Location: Slip Road	
Location:  JALAN AHMA  Lamp Post No					
Weather: Clear	amber, 174	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit: 50 Km/h	
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: One Way Traffic Light - Working				Traffic Volume:	
Type of Collis	ion: ing Vehicles - Head To Re	0.5		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:	

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
PC8391M	Bus/Coach/Mi nibus	TOYOTA	HIACE	White	Slightly Damaged	0
SLD1119Y	Car				Slightly Damaged	0
SMU8971E	Car				Slightly Damaged	0





2 of 3

Report No. T/20220324/2008

Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482

Tel No: 1800-7929999

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso Any Pedestrian In						
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Peo	destrian	Cross	ing: NA
Driver						
Name	RAHIM BIN MESARA	AN		ID No.		S6800259A
Related Vehicle	PC8391M (Bus/Coach/Minibus)			Contact No.		93378574
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3,4A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disch	narge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	
Driver						
Name	SAHADAT BIN MASI	RA		ID No	•	S7420086I
Related Vehicle	NIL			Contact No.		97247746
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		NIL Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Dat		g ce &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Discl		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 24/03/2022 at around 0630hrs, I left my house and drove my vehicle (PC8391M) to head to work at

I was driving alone, and was driving along the slip road of Jalan Ahmad Ibrahim, towards the slip road into AYE(MCE) 17KM Lamp Post 174. Suddenly, there was a vehicle in front of me, SMU8971E that jam braked. After the vehicle jam braked, I pressed on my brakes as well, however due to the situation at hand, i was not able to avoid colliding into the vehicle in front of me. As a result, my vehicle collided with the one in front, and the vehicle behind me (SLD1119Y also collided with my rear bumper.

After the inicdnet happened, the drivers stepped out of their vehicles to assess the damages. In total, 5 vehicles were involved however I only managed to get the particulars of the vehicle behind me. One of us called for police assistance and the police arrived moments later. The Traffic Police Officer seized my SD card containing footage of the accident for investigation purposes. I did not suffer any injuries. The ambulance conveyed on of the drivers to the hospital.





Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482

3 of 3 Report No. T/20220324/2008

Tel No: 1800-7929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sket	tch	Plan	1
ONC	CII	1 Iai	

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: J / SGT 2 AL-ASYRAF BIN AZMAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/03/2022 09:19
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / SGT 2 DAVID YAP Contact No.: 6547,6138	Classification Of Case:
NP168  SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE	
SIGNATURE	

*If no proper documents are produced, IDAC sl	nall not file the report. Information will be disca	rded after one week
	Time of Accident: 06 : 40	
Vehicle No.: PC 8391M Vehicle Make &	Model / Engine (cc): TUTUTA HIALE	Private Hire: ( Y /(N ))
Exact location of Accident: Jalan AHM	40 IBRAHIM Lamp Post 174	- Invate Time. (17/Ny)
Policyholder's Name / IC No. CHINA COMMAND	40 IBRAHIM Lamp FOST 174 EDWPRIN CIMTE VICETIONS CONSTRUCTIONS ROCCUEN (Compa	p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
	MESARAN 56800259A	
Driver's Contact No. : 93378574	Company Contact No / Owner Contact No:	
Driver's Contact No.: 93378574  Driver's Address: BLK 755 Jurans	West street 74 #13-56	640755
Owner Email address:	Insurance Company : 1141	NA TAIPING
Driver Email address : _Mesaran rehin	n Ogmail com	
Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please Owner / Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibli	CIRCLE one only)	
What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK on	e only)	
Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one y	ou want to claim against) / Reporting (For Re	ecord Purpose)
Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident?	Occupation (nature of job) Indoor/	Outdoor
Private use / Work purpose	*No. of Passengers (Including Driver):	
*Passenger Name:*Passenger Name:	Ge Ge	nder: Male / Female x( ) nder: Male / Female x( )
Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the d	ay of accident)	
Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After	er-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others:	
Was there any video captured by your Car Came	ra? Yes / No Remarks:	
Any Injuries: Yes / No (If YES) Injure	ed Person' Name:	
Injuries Sustain:		
Police Report filed: Yes / No (If YES	S) Which Police Station:	
The	Other Party(s) Details:	
1. Driver's Name / IC No:	Vehicle No:	SLDII197
Driver's Contact No:		
2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any):	Vehicle No:	SMUB9TIE, SCUS968H
Driver's Contact No:	Insurance Company :	SHC 2963Y
*Independent Witness (If Any):		
Preferred Workshop Name:		



### 中国太平保险 (新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Bus

MZ601

AN0650A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1950

Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMB1SNW00011252100

Engine No.: 1KD2860109

Cha. No.:JTFST22PX00039725

1. Index Mark and Registration

PC8391M

Number of Vehicle 2. Name of Policy Holder

CHINA COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED (SINGAPORE BRANCH)

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance or Enactment (00:00:00)

19/09/2021

Excess Sect 1.

\$\$2,000.00

Excess Sect. II

\$\$3,000.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

18/09/2022

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$500.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

Any person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission or any person driving with policyholder's permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use.\*

Use only for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business as specified in the Schedule.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer, except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: BELL AUTO PTE LTD Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ★3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

©63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com